FOOTHILL FLING L----- HUNTINGTON DR 32.9 0.1
38 miles R----- OAK KNOLL AV 33.0 0.4
(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) L-----MONTEREY RD 33.4 0.7
Total Next R----- GARFIELD AV 34.1 0.3
Miles  Turn L----- MISSION ST 34.4 1.3
3 3
From Pasadena Elks Lodge, R-----GRAND AV 35.7 0.8
R----- GREEN ST 0.0 <0.1 R-----ARROYO BLVD 36.5 0.2
R----- ORANGE GROVE BLVD 0.0 0.2 R----- GRAND AV 36.7 1.0
L--—--HOLLY ST 0.2 0.4 R-----GREEN ST 37.7 0.2
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 0.6 1.6 Finish at Pasadena Elks Lodge. 37.9
R--—LIDA ST 2.2 0.1
-0 -
L-----PARKVIEW AV 2.3 0.3
L-----WASHINGTON BLVD 2.6 0.3
L----- ROSEMONT AV 2.9 0.5
L----- ARROYO BLVD 3.4 0.5
Becomes WINDSOR AV
R----- FIGUEROA DR 3.9 0.5
L----- LINCOLN AV 4.4 1.0
R----- LOMA ALTA DR 54 1.6 Ride Description:
R-----LAKE AV 7.0 1.0 Start: Pasadena Elks Lodge (From SR134, off and
L-----ALTADENA DR 8.0 2.6 south-Orange Grove Blvd, L-Green St to Elks Lodge).
L-----NEW YORK DR 10.6 1.4 38 miles. Rolling terrain/moderately steep grades.
This ride starts off into the hills around the Rose Bowl
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 12.0 29 and then heads east to Sierra Madre. Lunch in
R----- SANTA ANITA AV 14.9 0.8 Duarte. Call at for ride
L----- FOOTHILL BLVD 15.7 0.6 information.
L-----5™ AV 16.3 0.3
R----- HILLCREST BLVD 16.6 1.2
Notes:
R-----MYRTLE AV 17.8 0.6
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD 18.4 0.6
R----- SHAMROCK AV 19.0 0.6
L----- ROYAL OAKS DR 19.6 1.4
R----- HIGHLAND AV 21.0 0.3
L----- HUNTINGTON DR 21.3 0.1
Lunch — Crystal’s Coffee Shop on 1856 E.
Huntington Drive, Duarte; 7 (626) 359-3614.
21.4
From Crystal’s Coffee Shop,
R-----SANTO DOMINGO AV 21.4 0.3
R-----CENTRAL AV 21.7 0.1
L----- HIGHLAND AV 21.8 0.3
R----- DUARTE RD 22.1 2.6
L----- 10™ AV 24.7 1.3
R----- LONGDEN AV 26.0 53
R----- SAN MARINO AV 31.3 0.2
L----- LORAIN RD 31.5 1.1
L-----CHELSEA RD (at Y) 32.6 0.3
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